Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/14/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bioscrypt (Delaware), Inc.	03/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bioscrypt, Inc.
Street Address:	840 West California Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573548
Application Number:	11573550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6503357291 Phone: Email: dahn@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Dohyun Ahn

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24816-12603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dohyun Ahn

Total Attachments: 6

500344783

REEL: 019763 FRAME: 0877

PATENT

source=12602_Merger#page1.tif source=12602_Merger#page2.tif source=12602_Merger#page3.tif source=12602_Merger#page4.tif source=12602_Merger#page5.tif source=12602_Merger#page6.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BIOSCRYPT (DELAWARE), INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BIOSCRYPT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"BIOSCRYPT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 4:16
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4317805 8100M 070312744



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5509827

DATE: 03-15-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:09 PM 03/14/2007 FILED 04:16 PM 03/14/2007 SRV 070312744 - 3521443 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

BIOSCRYPT (DELAWARE), INC.

WITH AND INTO

BIOSCRYPT, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation of Law of the State of Delaware)

Bioscrypt, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Bioscrypt (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation

Law of the State of California. The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted on March 14, 2007, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL.

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Bioscrypt (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as A4Vision, Inc. (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has deemed it advisable that the

Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT HEREBY IS RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger") pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Company shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock of the Company, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Company immediately prior to the Merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file or cause to be filed the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger.

FOURTH: The Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Subsidiary, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Company as the surviving corporation in the Merger arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any

stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to Section 262 of the DGCL. The Company irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary of State") as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The Company specifies 505 Cochrane Drive, Markham, Ontario, Canada, L3R 8E3 as the Company's address to which a copy of any such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this What day of March, 2007.

BIOSCRYPT, INC.

Name: BP

Name: Druce Macinal

782898

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 15 2007

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 06 99734

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of Cultivaria

MAR 1 4 2007

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

Robert Williams and Bruce MacInnis certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Bioscrypt, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company").
- The Company owns 100% of the outstanding shares of Bioscrypt (Delaware), Inc., a
 Delaware corporation.
- 3. The board of directors of the Company duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that this Company merge Bioscrypt (Delaware), Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110, California Corporations Code.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: March 4, 2007

Robert Williams, President

Bruce MacInnis, Secretary

1494331.1

RECORDED: 08/29/2007

